30	V. C.	NMENT	0	8 7018
- CALANT	(P) (DO)		Vine:	A Carlotte Committee Commi
Pre-assign / CCU	FC4567E	Ro	egistered in Merima.	8 8 2018
Insured Vehicle N		Claim No.		
Name of Insured	SHAMN WOON-KNOWN SCOW	Policy No. 1	nort 3760	7
U U	HP: 96779755		MIBENZ (	
Insured Tel No.		Make / Model :		5000
Excess Sec II :SS	D.O.A: 4 8 7018	Place of Accident	YCK ROAD	
Is driver the owner	? ( NO ) Nature of Accident :			
If NO, Driver Na	me / Age	OI GIA REPORT	YOS / NO : TP GIA RE	PORT: VEX / NO
Driver Tel	No.: (V/L: Y € / NO.)	Insured Liability:	*	Yes / No
SK 6 678				
F Nene.	INSRS: WSP:	INSRS: WSP. Tel: Limbility: RMKS:	THE THE	ISRS: ISP: el: ability: MKS:
Date Time				
14/8	SKR F3832 - NWW WR 630 23 AAR 9	Fan Dulinia N	TAGE on-Reporting itr (1st):	DATE/PIC
W	166 4294 X		on-Reporting Itr (2nd): on-Reporting Itr (Final):	
	- PINAURED		otification ltr (if non-pickup)	);
	- okternet la for in-		all Ol:	
ozlozka	Later Birthe-Alexan and the control of the control		The second secon	orlia - vic
OFIGERA	FILE RECIENCES. OI WAS TORNI		ocumentation Check List:	
		those torribed	otification by (if non-pickup)	
0 0			fier call ltr to OI: uthorisation To Act:	
atlaska	- LIFE AMPLODE HONE MANDRER HA	10.0	elease Voucher	
	- KAAOMA POME	El	nal Repair Bill	
		ic.	ar Remal Invoice	
			owing Invoice	
			TA/GIA	
			fedical Bill:	
			R:	
			fundate/Reject Instruction: OD	
			ayment Breakdown Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:		ost-Repair Photos	
			thers	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	C	Confirm by:	
Repair Cost. US	St 7,760.00 ( 5 days) Reduction: 51		Email	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 01-11-19 Confirm with Wave	E	mail Cst	
Final Liability: Repair Cest: (w) (667)	16 100 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : S\$ 8,292,50	7 11	NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	ata been a
Loss of Restal (LOR):			COI SASON ATIN	TOLL LEGINO
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS (days) SS (ABO-00 S (NO x 9 days)			
Loss of Income (LOI):	S\$ (\$ x days)		POPY SE	MT
LOR only LOU only	LOR+LOU LOR+LOI Tick only o	one)	OF THE	9
GIA/LTA Search	53 31.00		1 1	1
Medical:	55 —		Claim status: Nemal/Re	
Disbursement: Legal Cost	S\$ — (e.g. Tow/ Independent		Report Format: TP	
Total:	ss 9,403.50 Global Sum SS;	[3]	Survey fee: +30	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 01-11-19 Confirm with: WWA	-	meil Call	
Payee I:	\$\$9,403.90 Name 1: CARBW	BOOH HOT		
Ptyce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ - Non-4:			
Payou 3. (Striks if N.A.)	\$3 — Nama 3			
			The second secon	AND RESIDENCE AN

CC4, MG 180 14474, KHO34 BAC

ASS. REC. BY: REF: /1/6/	
Tenneth	ASSIGNMENT
Estimated Cost:  OD (TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Veh No: SKG 67835 Yr Regn: 03, 1) Type: M.Cary.M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxl / Prime Mover /
To inspect Vehicle No:	Truck / Traller or
THE COUNTY OF TH	Make: BAN 535; c.c . 287
at Workshop mis Chen Grown	Colour An. Gray A/C: Insured/SId/NI/NA
Insured:	Sp.Reading 81062 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Policy No.	Eng/No:
Claims No.	CNO: WBAY=R720.806 5808
Comp. Inc.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
(Client's Record)	Sleering: Inorder/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
MOND OF AGE!	Modi: NII / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F:
(Policy Condition)	The state of the s
Permark: The veh had commenced its N/S 0	- FJ/83 FR/V
repair at the time of inspection.	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / TOYO / YOKO of
Ball or Market Value: 8 75/6	Eroni
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7
GIA / PR Sean: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. Z mm R/Bal. X mm
Est. Repairs: 5 days Res.: Yes or No	mm UBal.
Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	O.O.A. 4/8/18 D.O.I. 8/8/18
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Survey held at
Vohlete, W. Co.	Des. of Damages Frt   Rear   O/S   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or
- Conson Contacted:	
Date / Time Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
10/8 File pars to Corberne	****
LIS 97,750.00	
(Reso: \$5,554.00	3(0)
	The second secon
The second second	
to/Time, File Piss to? Prell. Report	Davis Of B
Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
: Prell. Report : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Prell. Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Site Insp (\$ )\$+R\$\$;
: Prell. Report : Final Report  Add Fee.	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
: Prell. Report : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:  Inasporator.  Site Insp (\$ ) _ \$ + R\$ _ \$i

### > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire	PARE	/CO	E Rebate	for	Registered	Vehicle
11.11.	-				. copiacei en	A CHIICIG

Vehicle Owner Particulars Owner ID Type:	
Owner ID: Type:	Singapore NRIC
Vehicle Details	1661A
Vehicle No:	
Vehicle to be Exported:	SKG6783S
Intended De-registration Date:	No
Vehicle Make:	06 Aug 2018
Vehicle Model:	B.M.W.
	535I 3.0L AT D/AB 2WD 4DR GAS/D SR HUD
Primary Colour:	Grey
Manufacturing Year:	2011
Engine No.: Chassis No.:	13377685N55B30A
	WBAFR72080C580826
Maximum Power Output:	225.0 kW (301 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$66,631.00
Original Registration Date:	31 Mar 2011
First Registration Date:	31 Mar 2011
Transfer Count:	1
Actual ARF Paid:	\$66.631.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$00,03100
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	30 Mar 2021
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$39,978.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	447,77G.JU
COE Expiry Date:	30 Mar 2021
COE Category:	
COE Period(Years):	E - Open Category
QP Paid:	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$59,073.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$15,093.00
information contained herein is correct as at 06 Aug 2018	\$55,071.00

OK

### 趙源摩哆 Chew Goon Motor Bik 10, Ang Mo Kie Industrial Park 2A, Avenue 5

#01-15, 16, 17 & #03-05, AMK Autopoint Singapore 568047 Tel: 6484 1626 (24Hrs) Fax: 6484 0465 Business Reg. No: 221880/00C GST Reg. No: MX-0485007-AO

To: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Accident Date: 04.08.2018

Specialised in Car Painting, Welding,

Nos Anhoria Menny 8 #1501 Menny After Pary 5day

Third Party

Policy No:

07.08.2018 Date:

承接汽车烧焊喷漆及

数量	9 8 PERCENTION		单 价	Ⅲ Amount Ⅲ	
luantity	DESCRIPTION		Unit Price	5	cts.
	Estimate Cost Of Repair To "BMW 5351" R Claiming Against Your Insured Reg. No. El	Reg. No. SKG67838 C4567E		0	
pc:	Front Bumper	COMPANIE CONTRACTOR		Pen 1,390	
Opcs	Front Bumper Clips	100	3.00	MG 30	0.00
pc pc	Front Bumper Emblem				5,00
pc	Front Bumper Center Core				5.00
pc	Front Bumper Bracket			PC 10	0.00 K
pc	Front Bumper Sponge			CM 8	3.00
pc	Front Bumper Side Spange RH				5.00 🔨
pc.	Front Bumper Reinforcement				0.00
pc	Front Bumper Top Retainer RH			CM 19	3.00
pc pc	Front Bumper Top Beam			CMM 19	0.00 %
pc.	Front Bumper Tow Cover		,		5.00 -
pcs	Front Bumper Sensors	11/1/1	4-7 275.00		0.00
pos	Front Bumper Sensor Holders		68.00	6.1	2.00 -
pc	Front Bumper Sensor Wiring			707 14	0.00
pc	Front Bumper Side Air Grille RH			D- 8	5.00
DC	Front Bumper Side Air Grille Moulding			Tape 4	200 -
pc	Front Bumper Fog Lamp RH			A 29	2.00 4
pc	Front Bumper Center Air Grille			San 7	A 00.8
pc	Front Bumper Headlamp Washer Cover Spri	ing			7.00 1
pc	Front Bumper Lower Ari Duct			Cres 5	5.00 2
pos	Grilles		142.00	Det 28	4.00
pc	Headlamp Assy RH (HID)	1001		C# 3,26	0.00
po	Headlamp Lower Bracket RH	LKK Auto Consultante here	e nostly	Jan 13	8.00 🗶
pc	Support Panel	the Repairer of the following	p	CM 24	5.00 7
pc	Radiator Ventilator Shutter	To recurrey between the spray of	rinting	CM 25	5.00 7
pc	Front Bumper Headlamp Washer RH	<ul> <li>To display damaged plants) during Parts prices are subject to constr</li> </ul>	Superveh.	19	5.00 X
pc	Front Bumper Headlamp Washer Lid	<ul> <li>That party survey is on a William</li> </ul>	metion	112 San 5	5.00
pc	Front Bumper Headlamp Washer Bracket	No disgst modification(s) is allow	A Prepadice" basis	- ~	8.00 ×
pc	Front Bumper Headlamp Washer Hose	<ul> <li>Supplementary (service) asset trans</li> </ul>	the comments of	The 5	4.00 ×
	MANAGER WENDER WAY MADE STORE	as surject to final approval from a	tsurance Consony	8,84	9.00
				0.1	
pc	Front Number Plate	Addressing of by Repairer		1100 4	5.00 SN
grae .	The state of the s	Signature:			2.
	To Conduct Front Electrical Check, Locking	System, Adjust		3	30.00 2
	Focus Headlamp etc				
	Podds Headang en			244	1
	To Remove / Refit Air Con Condenser & Re	fill Gas		.13	20.00 7
	The same of the sa			1.00	80.00 Go
	To Dismantle / Replace Front Parking Sens	ors, Reprogram PDC Syste	m	- 10	0.00 60
		The same of the sa			

### 趙源摩哆 Chew Goon Motor Bik 10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, Avenue 5 #01-15, 16, 17 & #03-05, AMK Autopoint Singapore 568047 Tel: 6484 1626 (24Hrs) Fax: 6484 0465

Business Reg. No: 221880/00C GST Reg. No: MX-0486007-AO

To:	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd	Policy No:	Third Party
		Date:	07.08.2018
	Accident Date : 04.08.2018		
Specialised in Panel-Beating	Car Painting, Welding, and Insurance Claim. ESTIMATE		承接汽车烧焊喷漆及 代理各种车辆赔偿
数 量 Quantity	货 名 DESCRIPTION	年 ffr Unit Price	∰ Amount ∰ \$ cts.
	Estimate Cost Of Repair To "BMW 5351" Reg. No. SKG6783S Claiming Against Your Insured Reg. No. EC4567E		
		B/F	9,224.00
	To Reprogram / Perform Adaptation to Front Adaptive, Directional Headlamp		180.00 1001
	Labour Charge - Panel Beating, Repairing Of Bonnet, Front O/S Fender, Front O/S Fender, Front O/S Door, Front Chassis Member and Parts Replacement		900.00 500
	To Respray Affected Areas		1,000.00 8001
		Total:	11,304.00
			11000

Third Party

### 源 Chew Goon Motor

Blk 10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, Avenue 5 #01-15, 16, 17 & #03-05, AMK Autopoint Singapore 568047 Tel: 6484 1626 (24Hrs) Fax: 6484 0465 Business Reg. No: 221880/00C GST Reg. No: MX-0486007-AO

Γο:	. AIG Asia Pacific Insuranc	e Pte Ltd
10.		
	Accident Date : 04.08.2018	

Nos Norharia Rumy After Paint

Third Party

Policy No: .

Date:

07.08.2018

Specialised in Car Painting, Welding, Panel-Beating and Insurance Claim.

**ESTIMATE** 

承接汽车烧焊喷漆及 代理各种车辆赔偿

数 量 Quantity	货 名 DESCRIPTION		单 价 Unit Price	银 Amount 額 \$ cts.
	Estimate Cost Of Repair To "BMW 5351" F Claiming Against Your Insured Reg. No. E	Reg. No. SKG6783S C4567E		2
pc	Front Bumper		12722	1,390.00 -
Opcs .	Front Bumper Clips		3.00	30.00
pc	Front Bumper Emblem			75.00
pc	Front Bumper Center Core			55.00 7 10.00 X
pc	Front Bumper Bracket			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
рс	Front Bumper Sponge			60.00
рс	Front Bumper Side Sponge RH			15.00 7
рс	Front Bumper Reinforcement			760.00
1pc	Front Bumper Top Retainer RH			196.00
tpc .	Front Bumper Top Beam			190.00 7
tpc	Front Bumper Tow Cover	8,011	A 275.00	55.00
2pcs	Front Bumper Sensors			550.00
4pcs	Front Bumper Sensor Holders		68.00	272.00 <del>-</del> 140.00 <del>-</del>
pc	Front Bumper Sensor Wiring			85.00 2
1pc	Front Bumper Side Air Grille RH			Fige 42.00 =
1 pc	Front Bumper Side Air Grille Moulding			1 292.00 X
1pc	Front Bumper Fog Lamp RH			76.00 A
1pc	Front Bumper Center Air Grille	2550		7.00 7
1pc	Front Bumper Headlamp Washer Cover Spr	ing		55.00 7
1pc	Front Bumper Lower Ari Duct		440.00	284.00
2pcs	Grilles		142.00	CM 3,260.00 -
1pc	Headlamp Assy RH (HID)	LKK Auto Consultants hen	na nestify	138.00 7
1pc	Headlamp Lower Bracket RH	the Repairer of the following	on mouny	245.00 7
1pc	Support Panel	To resurvey before/som spray	girdina	255.00 7
1pc	Radiator Ventilator Shutter	To resurvey before/     To display damaged part(s) dur	no resurvey	195.00 X
1pc	Front Bumper Headlamp Washer RH	* Parts prices are subject to confi	melion	Mar 55.00
1pc	Front Bumper Headlamp Washer Lid	<ul> <li>Third party survey is on a "With</li> </ul>	sof Projection" house	1 8.00 ×
1pc	Front Bumper Headlamp Washer Bracket	<ul> <li>No diegal modification(s) is alto</li> </ul>	ind	54.00 X
1pc	Front Bumper Headlamp Washer Hose	<ul> <li>Supplementary item(x) must be is subject to final approval from</li> </ul>	Neurveyed and neurance Company	8,849.00
ina	Front Number Plate	Adknowledged by Repairer	- 2	€ 45.00 SI
1pc	Front Number Flate	Spanic		
	To Conduct Front Electrical Check, Locking	System, Adjust.		30.00
	Focus Headlamp etc	-4		
	To Remove / Refit Air Con Condenser & Re	fill Gas		120.00
	To Dismantle / Replace Front Parking Sens	ors, Reprogram PDC Syste	m	180.00 6
		The state of the s	C/F	9,224.00
				- Almonios

### 趙源摩哆 Chew Goon Motor

Blk 10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, Avenue 5 #01-15, 16, 17 & #03-05, AMK Autopoint Singapore 568047 Tel: 6484 1626 (24Hrs) Fax: 6484 0465 Business Reg. No: 221880/00C GST Reg. No: MX-0486007-AO

o: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd	Policy No: _	Third Party
	Date	07.08.2018
Accident Date : 04.08.2018		

Specialised in Car Painting, Welding,

承接汽车烧焊暗漆及

anel-Beating	g and Insurance Claim. ESTIMATE		代理各种车辆赔偿
数 量 Quantity	货 名 DESCRIPTION	单 价 Unit Price	银 Amount 额 \$ cts.
	Estimate Cost Of Repair To "BMW 5351" Reg. No. SKG6783S Claiming Against Your Insured Reg. No. EC4567E		
		B/F	9,224.00
	To Reprogram / Perform Adaptation to Front Adaptive, Directional Headlamp		180.00 /
	Labour Charge - Panel Beating, Repairing Of Bonnet, Front O/S Fender, Front O/S Fender, Front O/S Door, Front Chassis Member and Parts Replacement		900.00 5
	To Respray Affected Areas	Total	1,000.00
		Total:	11,304.00



### Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5058934432-05 Cover : drivo CLASSIC

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

Chassis Number

2. Name of Policyholder

3. Effective Date of Insurance

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

: SKG6783S

: 01 Apr 2018

: 31 Mar 2019

: WBAFR72080C580826

: CHEW MUN YEW

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

### This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

# Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation)
Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

 EXCESS (SECTION 1)
 : N/A

 EXCESS (SECTION 2)
 : N/A

 WINDSCREEN EXCESS
 : S\$100

 ADDITIONAL EXCESS
 : N/A

UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS : PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF

REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP : NO
INSURE WITH COE : YES
NCD PROTECTION : YES (FREE)
TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE : YES
EXCESS WAIVER : YES

PRIMARY DRIVER : CHEW MUN YEW

NAMED DRIVER (1) : LOW CHIEW HONG FELICIA

NAMED DRIVER (2) : N/A

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : DBS BANK LTD

SUM INSURED : MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: IVAN INSURANCE AGENCY (00000614519)

Date of Issue

: 13 Mar 2018 11:41 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Countersigned By:

**Authorised Officer** 

Chief Executive

Your password will expire in 5 days. Click here to change it.

### - Pre repair inspection request - SKG67835 V5 EC4567E (OI) DOA: 04/08/2018

From Mithopsingh, Azehweenyeelkaur

То адтіп-а@Акашто.com, азвідптента@Акашто.com

Co. Tan, Lity (AIG), Fong, Andry SY, Kaur, Baijit, Chin, Lee-Ying, Abu Kassim, Noor Maniesa, Md Ishak, Misrid Imran, Lim, Sming Yang, Azian, Syazairdina, Chan, Yoke Shi

Sent 8/8/2018 10:06:36 AM

Hi,

Please refer to the enclosed request from Chew Goon Motor.

Kindly carry out Policy coverage verification first before conducting the pre-repair inspection within 48 hours

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know.

Thanks and regards,

Asshweenjeet Kaur (Asshween) AIG Express Claims Adjuster II SG Claims Operations | AIG Shared Services

From: Chew Goon Motor(ad3) [mailto:ad3@chewgoonmotor.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2018 4:22 PM

To: Chan, Yoke Shi

Cc: Tan, Lily (AIG); Fong, Andy-SY; Kaur, Baljit; Chin, Lee-Ying; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran; Lim, Sheng Yang; Supramaniam, Darshene;

Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur; Azlan, Syazairdina; chewgoon@singnet.com.sg; Eric

Subject: SKG6783S Claiming Against Your Insured Vehicle No.EC4567E Acc Date: 04.08.2018

Dear Sir/ Mdm.

Vehicle SKG67835 is lying at our workshop.

According to your list, we will prefer LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to survey the vehicle. Kindly arrange for survey.

Thanks & Regards, Grace

Chew Goon Motor

Bik 10, Ang Mo Kio Ind Park 2A, Ave 5 #01-15 , 16 & 17, Ang Mo Kio Autopoint Singapore 568047

Tel: 6484 1626 Fax: 6484 0465

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or dissuminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system who which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

10.55am@ 8/8/18
puson@Grace
vehicle In
Sur@Kenneth

Your password will expire in 5 days. Click here to change it.

### - Pre repair inspection request - SJK6232G VS SLB2442S (OI) DOA 02/08/2018

From Mithoosingh Aashweemeelkaur

Tri admin-e@kkauto.com, assignments@kkauto.com

Cz Tan, Lify (ARG), Fong, Andy SY, Kaur, Baljit, Chin, Lee-Ying, Abu Kassim, Noor Maniess, Md Ishak, Mond Isman, Lim, Shang Yang, Aztan, Syazandina, Chan, Yoke Shi

Sent. 8/8/2018 9:35:19 AM

Attachments: 53 604 Accident Beport for S.REDSHCPDF

Hi.

### Please refer to the enclosed request from Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd.

: 5656819329SG003

: WEI ZHONG BENNIE TAN Case Owner

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know.

### Thanks and regards,

Asshweenjeet Kaur (Azahween)

AIG

Express Claims Adjuster II

SG Claims Operations: J AJG Shared Services

From: TEAMWORK GARAGE CLAIMS [mailto:claims@teamworkgarage.com]

Sent: Wednesday, August 08, 2018 9:28 AM

To: Mithoosingh, Aashweenieetkaur

Cc: Tan, Lily (AIG); Fong, Andy-SY; Kaur, Baljit; Chin, Lee-Ying; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran; Lim, Sheng Yang; Azlan, Syazairdina; Chan,

Yoke Shi; claims@teamworkgarage.com

Subject: RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SLB24425 AND SJK6232G ON 02/08/2018

Importance: High

Dear Sir.

We have agreed and selected the surveyor / surveyor company proposed by you to conduct the pre-repair inspection as a single joint expert whereby the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by single joint expert will be bear by you.

We have selected:

### LKK AUTO CONSULTANT

as the motor surveyor / surveyor company named in your attached list.

Kindly forward your assignment to them asap so that we can arrange for the survey with them.

\*Do get the surveyor / surveyor office to check with us on the availability of the car at the workshop before sending their surveyor down for PRI survey. We'll not be held responsible for wasted trips made to the workshop.

Darren Ng. Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-24 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408934 Tel: 68442475

Fax: 68442474

From: Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur [mailto:Aashweenjeetkaur.Mithoosingh@aig.com]

Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2018 3:01 PM

To: claims@teamworkgarage.com

Cc: Tan, Lily (AIG) <Lily.Tan@aig.com>; Fong, Andy-SY <Andy-SY-Fong@aig.com>; Kaur, Baljit <Baljit.Kaur@aig.com>; Chin, Lee-Ying <Lee-Ying.Chin@aig.com>; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa < NoorMariesa. AbuKassim@aig.com>; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran < Imran. Ishak@aig.com>; Lim, Sheng Yang < Sheng Yang Lim@aig.com>; Azlan, Syazairdina «Syazairdina Azlan@aig.com»; Chan, Yoke Shi «yokeshi.chan@aig.com»

Subject: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SLB2442S AND SIK6232G ON 02/08/2018

Importance: High

### Without Prejudice

Your Reference

1808-07

Our Reference

: 5656819329SG003

Dear Str/Madam,

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repuir survey as a single joint expert.

Name of Surveyor	Company Name		
Ken Wong	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd		
Kumar Uthaya	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd		
Fong Soon Yee	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd		
Lawrence Ng Chun Kee	Priority Services		
Jeffrey Ong Leng Kiat	Priority Services		
Jimmy Lee	Priority Services		
EC Looi	Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd		
Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd		
Ng You Han	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd		
Soon HanXin (Gary)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd		
Chow Bo Xiong	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd		
Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd		
Kalvin Ang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd		
Xing Guo Qiang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd		
Marcus Chua	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd		
Mohamad Taufikh	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd		
Adrian Ling	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd		
Mohammed Rasul	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd		
Kenneth Kong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd		

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

### Thanks and regards,

Aashweenjoet Kaur (Aashween)

AIG

Express Claims Adjuster II

SG Claims Operations | AIG Shared Services

From: TEAMWORK GARAGE CLAIMS [mailtoidalmustramworkgarage.com]

Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2018 2:23 PM

To: Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Tan, Lily (AIG); Fong, Andy-SY; Kaur, Ballit; Chin, Lee-Ying; Lim, Sheng Yang; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran; Chan, Yoke Shi;

Supramaniam, Darshene

Cc: claves@textrosorkgarage.com

Subject: OUR REF: 1808-07 YOUR REF: SLB24425 PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION FOR SIX6232G

Importance: High

### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

OUR REF: 1808-07 YOUR REF: SLB24425

Dear Sir/Madam,

### PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION FOR SIK6232G ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIK6232G AND SLB2442S ON 02.08.18

We refer to the above matter and enclosed herewith our client's GIA report and Notification of Pre-repair inspection for your attention.

Please let us have your list of surveyors for us to select as stated in the Practice Direction – Amendment No. 1 of 2016; Pre-action Protocol within 2 working days as of the date of our notice to you.

Please take note: We will not entertain any of your surveyor calling us for the above inspection, without you giving us your list of surveyors for us to select by the Practice Direction of Pre-repair Inspection.

Regards.

Darren Ng Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-24 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408934 Tel: 68442475 Fax: 68442474

### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is

accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way

IMPORTANT NOTICE
The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or dissentinate the information. If you have received this email in enter, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delate the original and any object or printials thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other delast that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or efficiency pointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

### Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 1 July 2019 5:20 PM

To:

Chan, Kian-Meng

Subject:

[MANDATE REQUEST] Your ref: 8213752871SG, ACCIDENT ON 04/08/2018 INVOLVING

EC 4567E (OI) & SKG 67835 (TP)

### \*\*RESENT CORRECT REPAIRER\*\*

Your ref: 8213752871SG

Our ref: CC4/AIG18014474/Kea3

Dear Sirs.

### ACCIDENT ON 04/08/2018 INVOLVING EC 4567E (OI) & SKG 6783S (TP)

We refer to the above matter.

The accident occurred when our insured exit from minor road hit third party vehicle.

Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer repairer " CHEW GOON MOTOR" at \$ 9,224.50 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

		Amount Claimed	Amount Revised	
1. Cost of Repairs (with GST)	\$ 12,095.28		\$ 8,292.50	
2. Loss of Use (15days x \$240)		\$ 3,600.00	\$ 900.00 (9days x \$100)	
3. LTA Search Fee		\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00	
	Total	\$ 15,727.28	\$ 9,224.50	

### For your approval in merimen please.

Thank You.

Best Regards.

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Ple Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: ashersng@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

### **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SKG6783S (8213752871SG) [EC4567E] TP CHEW MUN YEW Aug 4 2018 12:00AM [SHAUN WOON-KWONG SEOW]

Chew Goon Motor

From

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG\_SG\_EXPRESS), sent on 09/07/2019 17:17 PM.

To

LKK\_HQ

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (\$\$9209.50) - SKG6783S - Claim Handler: Chan, Klan-Meng

Approved:9209.50:COR: 8292.50 LOU: 900.00 Search fee: 17.00 Total: 9209.50 Kindly furnish documents to justify \$32 for search fees / documents. To settle at best.

### Claim Audit

do.	On	Audit	Remarks	By
1	08 Aug 2018		(203946) HONDA VEZEL 1.5 G (A).	[A] HOW ME
2	20:54 08 Aug 2018 20:54	Cim Created	Reg No: SKG6783S. Acct Date: 2018/08/04. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Paci fic Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG). Workshop: Kum Chew Motor Workshop (160 Sin Ming)	[A] HOW ME KWAN
3	08 Aug 2018 20:54	Adj Co Assigned	(HQ)  LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW ME
4	08 Aug 2018 20:54	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/08/20	[A] HOW ME
5	06 Aug 2018 20:54	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:8000,00,Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW ME KWAN
6	08 Aug 2018 20:54	Clm Ins Co Changed	[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	[I] Merimen Administrato
7	08 Aug 2018 20:55	Label Added	(19):Fastiane.	[A] HOW ME KWAN
8	08 Aug 2018 20:55	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> KENNETH KONG	[A] HOW ME KWAN
9	10 Aug 2018 14:20	Clm Registration Modified	Init,Est.:8,000 - 9,000->10,000 - 12,500.	[A] HOW ME KWAN
10	10 Aug 2018 14:20	Clm Veh Model Changed	(203946) -> (204543) BMW 5351 GT 3.0 D/AB 2WD GAS/D TC HUD SR (A).	[A] HOW ME KWAN
11	10 Aug 2018 14:20	Clm Veh Model Changed	(204543) -> (202078) BMW 535I 3.0 (A).	[A] HOW ME KWAN
12	11 Feb 2019 11:09	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
13	11 Feb 2019 11:09	Clm Dtl Modified	JP3 Reg. Date: -> 2011/03/31.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
14	11 Feb 2019 11:09	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
15	01 Jul 2019 16:55	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:9224.50:9,224.50	[A] Asher Sng Rong Y
16	09 Jul 2019 11:14	Adj Mandate Request Cancelled		[A] Asher Sng Rong Y
17	09 Jul 2019 11:15	Clm Registration Modified	Rep:204924->200111.	[A] Asher Sng Rong Y
18	09 Jul 2019 11:15	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:9224.50:9,224.50	[A] Asher Sng Rong Yi
19	09 Jul 2019 11:25	Adj Mandate Request Cancelled		[A] Asher Sng Rong Yi
20	09 Jul 2019 11:26	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:9224.50:9,224.50	[A] Asher Sng Rong Y
21	09 Jul 2019 17:17	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/08/20. Mandate Remarks; COR: 8292.50 LOU: 900.00 Search fee: 17.00 Total: 9209.50 Kindly furnish documents to justify \$32 for search fees / documents. To settle at best.	[I] Chan, Kian-Meng
22	09 Jul 2019 17:17	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:9209.50:COR: 8292.50 LOU: 900.00 Search fee: 17.00 Total: 9209.50 Ki ndly furnish documents to justify \$32 for search fees / documents. To settle at bes t.	[I] Chan, Kian-Meng
23	30 Aug 2019 12:36	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:9403.50:TP DISAGREED WITH OUR PREVIOUS OFFER, SEEK APPROVAL FOR HIGHER LOU.	[A] Asher Sng Rong Yi

### ACTIVITY

[25/02/2019 13:22] VIC ALPEH:

Mr Ling (OI driver) called in and was instructed to call us by his boss (OI). He confirmed accident details and was informed of TP claim. Informed him of liability and NCD in which he now understand. No further issue.

[07/02/2019 16:46] VIC ALPEH: PREPARING REPORT FOR MANDATE APPROVAL

[07/02/2019 16:46] VIC ALPEH:

FILE REVIEWED. OI Mr Shaun Woon Kwong Seow (96779755) reported that he was turning out from minor road. HE checked an main road was clear, as such, while turning inside the yellow box, he heard tyre braking sound and collision occurred. TP was traveling along main road. Send letter to OI to notify TP claim and NCD issues.

terimen Bill	ing for this cas	e - Transactio	n History					
Bill Ref No	5III Date	ви Тури	Асс Туря	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref Z	Agriount
2052011	11 Feb 2019 11:09:25	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SKG6783S	EC4567E	10.70

### **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SKG6783S (8213752871SG) [EC4567E] TP CHEW MUN YEW Aug 4 2018 12:00AM [SHAUN WOON-KWONG SEOW] Chew Goon Motor

From

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG\_SG\_EXPRESS), sent on 04/09/2019 10:50 AM.

LKK HQ

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (\$\$9403.50) - SKG6783S - Claim Handler: Chan, Kian-Meng

Approved:9403.50:To settle at best.		

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT ON 04.08.2018	AT ALONG YIO CHU KANG ROAD TOWARDS CTE DEDAP ROA
INVOLVING SKG6783S & EC4567E	
CHEW MUN YEW	NRIC No S1201661A
OF 24 JALAN BANGAU S 809369	
Owner of motor vehicle registration NoSKO	G6783S
under policy no5058934432-05 do he	ereby authorise M/S CHEW GOON MOTOR of
	#01-15, 16 & 17 AMK Autopoint Singapore
	ite, negotiate & settle claim on my behalf in my
claim against the owner and/or driver of motor	vehicle registration no. EC4567E
in respect of the above mentioned accident.	
	settlement sum be made in favour of my
representative M/S CHEW GOON MOTOR ar	nd that the said payment be forwarded to them
as full and final discharge of	my claim. I hereby exonerate the
AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LED	and/or their insured and/or driver of vehicle
noEC4567E from any liability	after payment of any claim to my authorised
representative M/S CHEW GOON MOTOR.	
Signature :	
(Company's stamp if necessary)	WITHOUT PREJUDICE to:  (Int Insurers' Subrocalled Claim and/or  (Int Any Personal Indian Claims  (Poder This Notice supersedus any inconsistencies  (In this Discharge Voucher)

18.08.2018

Dated

round in this Discharge Voucher]

C/O BLK 10 ANG MO KIO IND. PARK 2A AVE 5, #01-15, 16 & 17 AMK AUTOPOINT SINGAPORE 568047

DATE: 27.11.2018

### THE MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 SINGAPORE 079120

DEAR SIRS.

ACCIDENT ON: 04.08.2018

ALONG/AT : ALONG YIO CHU KANG ROAD TOWARDS CTE DEDAP ROAD

INVOLVING : SKG6783S & EC4567E

I/ We /am /are the registered owner of vehicle no. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ which was involved in the above mentioned accident with your insured vehicle no. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ EC4567E \_\_\_\_\_\_.

As the accident was caused due to the gross negligence on the part of your insured driver of vehicle no. \_\_\_\_\_\_ EC4567E \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ . I/we have no alternative but to look to you for compensation for the losses sustained as a result of the above accident.

Presently, my/ our vehicle is lying at M/S CHEW GOON MOTOR of Blk 10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, Ave 5, #01-15, 16 & 17 AMK Autopoint, Singapore 568047. Telephone 6484 1626. Kindly arrange to have it surveyed by your assessor, failing which I / we shall authorised my/ our repairer to proceed on with the repairs and the final bills will be forwarded to you for settlement.

6

Thank you.

Yours faithfully

### THIRD PARTY'S DISCHARGE AGREEMENT

Jaim rer.			
o M/s	AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSUR	RANCE PTE LTD	
n conside	eration of your paying at my re	equest to M/S CH	HEW GOON MOTOR of Blk 10
ng Mo K	io Ind. Park 2A, #01-15, 16 &	17, Ave 5, Singa	pore 568047 the sum of Dollars
			AND CENTS FIFTY ONLY
			to my/our motor vehicle no :
SKG678:	200		nages arising out of and, in
onsequer	nce of an accident occurring or		
	NG YIO CHU KANG ROAD TOWA		
	SKG6783S & EC4567E		
e constru	ed as an admission of liability	by the parties her	
Name	: CHEW MUN YEW	Name :	On
NRIC No.	S1201661A	Date :	
Address	: 24 JALAN BANGAU	_	
	S 809369		
Date		- v	STHOUT PREJUDICE too

### 趙 源 摩 哆 Chew Goon Motor

(Vic)

新加坡宏茂桥第 2A 工业园第五道大牌十号门牌十五,十六,十七(一楼)及门牌五(三楼) Blk 10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, Ave. 5, #01-15, 16, 17 & #03-05, AMK Autopoint Singapore 568047

> Business Reg. No: 221880/00C GST Reg. No: MX-0486007-A0 TEL: 6484 1626 (24Hrs) FAX: 6484 0465

【修理各种汽车敲焊打吗咭喷漆等▶

Date: 27.11.2018

Your Reference: EC4567E

THE MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Dear Sir,

ACCIDENT ON: 04.08.2018

ALONG / AT : Along Yio Chu Kang Road Towards CTE Dedap Road

INVOLVING : SKG6783S & EC4567E

We wish to have a "Direct Settle" to the above matter.

We enclose herewith the following documents for your perusal and attention.

- Final repair bill for \$8292.50 (Include GST)
- 2. Letter of Authority
- 3. Third Party Discharge Voucher
- Motor Accident Report made by SKG6783S
- 5. Certificate of Insurance
- 6. Vehicle of Registration Log Card
- Third Party Insure Enquiry Charges @\$2.00 (EC4567E)
- 8. GIA Search Result Charges @\$29.00 (EC4567E)
- Loss Of Use (15days X \$240/-) @\$3600.00 (Surveyor Recommend 5D Working + Loss Of Use for 1D Pre-repair Inspec + 5D Weekend + 1D P. Holiday) (OMV above \$35k)

(In 06.08.2018 Out 18.08.2018)

Thank you. Yours faithfully

Chew



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

07 FEBRUARY 2019

SHAUN WOON KWONG SEOW 37 DEDAP ROAD SINGAPORE 809441

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC4/AIG18014474/Kha3

YOUR REF :

: EC 4567E

ACCIDENT INVOLVING EC 4567E AND SKG 6783S ALONG YIO CHU KANG ROAD ON 04.08.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SKG 6783S against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SKG 6783S. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com">vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</a> within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

 If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

### AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

L CHEW MUN YEW		("the	third party	/ claimant"
of 24 JALAN BANGAU S 809369			ma party	(address)
OWNER OF SKG6783S  CHEW GOON MOTOR	(vehicle	no.)	hereby	authorize
("the workshop") to act for me with resprental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my	ect to my vehicle n	claim	for repair c	costs and/or
damaged pursuant to the accident which	occurred	l on <u>04.</u>	08.2018 (	date) along
involving vehicle no/s SKG6783S & EC4567	E		("the a	
payment furtherto settlement of my claim favour of the workshop.				roa <del>st</del> (ii puatistast caat.18)
I further acknowledge that any settlem behalf is on a without prejudice and with	out admis	ssion of	liability ba	ach on my asis insofar
as the driver/owner/insurers of the other v	ehicle/s is	conce	rned.	
Date this _18day of _08	(moi	nth) 20	18(year	·)
			L	CHEAD SHIP AND SHIP AND
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed I	by "the w	orkshop"	

WITHOUT PREJUDICE to:

found in this Discharge Voucher]

(Note: This Notice supersedes any inconsistence

### RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I,	CHEW GOON MOTOR	("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have
reached as	n agreement with the appointed sur	veyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK
AUTO C	ONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name	of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for
		Use/Rennal). S\$31.00 (Disbursement) for vehicle no.
		accident which occurred on 04/08/2018 (date) along
		DEDAP ROAD (location) involving vehicle no/s EC
4567E.		

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 08/08/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>CHEW MUN YEW</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SKG 6783S</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SKG">SKG</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_ II \_\_ (day) of \_\_\_NOV \_\_\_ (month) 20\_19 \_\_ (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

超源摩哆CHEW GOON MOTOR
Bik 10 Ang Mo Kip industrial Park 2A Ave 5
#01-15 to 17 Ank Autopoint Singapore 568047
[et. 0484-1629 Fax 5484 0485
Signed examithe West Manne (With Spop)

Cheque payable to: Chew Goon Motor

WITHOUT PREJUDICE to:

(a) Insurers' Subrogated Claim and/or
(b) Any Personal Injury Claims
[Note: This Notice supersedes any inconsistencies found in this Discharge Voucher]

### 趙源摩哆 Chew Goon Motor

TAX INVOICE NO. 23762

新加坡宏茂桥第2A工业园第五道大牌十号门牌十五,十六,十七,(一楼)及门牌五(三楼) Blk 10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, Ave. 5, #01-15, 16, 17 & #03-05, AMK Autopoint

> Singapore 568047 Email: chewgoon@singnet.com.sg Business Reg. No: 221880/00C GST Reg. No: MX-0486007-A0

TEL: 6484 1626 (24Hrs) FAX: 6484 0465

◀ 修理各种汽车烧焊打吗咭喷漆等 ▶

М	AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD	
	ACCIDENT DATE: 04.08.2018	27.11.2018
Quantity	PARTICULARS	AMOUNT Cts.
	COST FOR REPAIR TO "BMW 5351", NO. SKG6783S	
	CLAIMING AGAINST YOUR INSURED VEH. NO. EC4567E	
	Lumpsum Repair as recommended by LKK	7,750.00
	(Mr Kenneth) ADD 7% GST	542.50
	GRAND TOTAL:	8,292.50
	DOLLARS : EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINETY	
	TWO AND CENTS FIFTY ONLY	

趙源摩哆 CHEW GOON MOTOR



RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-120819

Date of Request:

07/08/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Chew Goon Motor Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A #01-15/16 & 17, AMK Autopoint Singapore 568047

Dear Sir/Madam,

Date of Accident:

04/08/2018

Vehicle No:

SKG6783S

Place of Accident:

ALONG YIO CHU KANG ROAD TOWARDS CTE DEDAP ROAD

Involving Vehicle No:

EC4567E

With reference to your application for the accident report, we have attached the following accident reports as requested:

DOCUMENTS	ACCIDENT LOCATION	PER DOC (S\$)	QTY	AMOUNT (S\$)
EC4567E	ALONG YIO CHU KANG ROAD TOWARDS CTE DEDAP ROAD	14.00	1	13.08
GST Amount				0.92
Total Amount D	ue (GST Inclusive)			14.00

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

Invoice Page 1 of 2



RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

## RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spin GST Registration No: M400017735 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

### SEARCH RESULTS

Our Ref No.

06/08/2018 GR-18-120653

Your Ref No.

Online Purchase

Bik 10 Ang Ma Kio Industrial Park 2A #01-15/16 & 17, AMK Autopoint Singapore 568047

Chew Goon Motor Date of Request

Dear Sir/Madam.

Your Search Criteria:

Date of Accident 04/08/2018

Place of Accident YIO CHU KANG RD TWO CTE DEDAP

Client Vehicle No. SKG67838

With reference to your search ortheria for the accident report, the following documents were found to closely match your

REQ. VEHICLE	ACCIDENT LOCATION	ACCIDENT DATE
EC4567E	YIO CHU KANG ROAD	04/08/2018 10:20

Thank You

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any tack or damage arrang out of or in connection with the reports or their enages.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature

Invoice Page 2 of 2



### RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

Optrating Hours. Monday to Friday Sam to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735 6 Raffles Cuary #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

# RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Our Ref No: Date of Request 06/08/2018 GR-18-120653

Online Purchase

Your Ref No.

TAX INVOICE

Chew Goon Motor

Singapore 568047 Bik 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A #01-15/16 & 17, AMK Autopoint

Dear Sir/Madam.

Your Search Criteria:

Date of Accident 04/08/2018

Place of Accident YIO CHU KANG RD TWD CTE DEDAP

Client Vehicle No: SKG67835

15.00	Total Amount Due (GST Industrie)
98.0	GST Amount
14.02	E-File Search Fee (Public)
AMOUNT (S\$)	DESCRIPTION

Thank You

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature

For GIARMC Official use

[X] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Cheque

bups://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp\_ge... 8/8/2018



### RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

# Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Your Ref No.

Online Purchase

Clate of Request: Our Ref No. 06/08/2018 GR-18-120150

Bik 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park ZA Singapore 568047 #01-15/16 & 17, AMK Autopoint Chew Goon Motor

Dear Sir/Modam

TP Vehicle No. Enquiry By Enquiry Date EC4567E Liu Yan Jing 06/06/2018

Enquiry Result

Aupident Date

04/08/2018

EC4567E TP Vehicle No. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. 21/11/2017-20/11/2018 Panod of Insurance 65-8419-3000 Insurer Tel. No.

Thursk You

The intiggis provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General insurance. Association of disappore and we take no inspiralishly for their accuracy or contents and attail be under no fulfilly whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature



RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Page 2 of 2

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017736 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0000 6 Raffles Cluay #18-00, Singapore 048580

### TAX INVOICE

Date of Request: Our Ref No: GR-18-120150

06/08/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Blk 10 Ang Mo Ko Industrial Park 2A #01-15/16 & 17, AMK Autopoint Chew Goon Motor

Dear SidMadan

Singapore 560047

Enquiry By TP Vehicle No. Enquiry Date Liu Yan Jing 06/08/2018

Accident Date ONDEZD18 EC4567E

Amount Day (Cart to Land
--------------------------

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature

Trusk You

For GIARMC Official use

pq giRO [ ] Cash [ ] Cheque

### ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

	FOLDER TRA	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Farman and a second	Terres	Law	P. Charles	Ins Auth'ed	Status
Case	Natified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth ed	Pending for Survey
Main	08 Aug 2018 Edit Reg		08 Aug 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$7,750.00 Edit Estimates	4	7,750.00 ew Apt		Report Cancel Case
	Main	R	eference	Claim t	etails		Documents	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster)	
insured:	SHAUN W	OON-KWONG SI	EOW, 1D: S147923	10				
Main Claimant:	CHEW ML	CHEW MUN YEW, ID: S1201661A						
Vehicle Re No.:	SKG678	35		10,000	of Loss:	[88 Months	and the second s	'A Reg Date (Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 821	3752871SG		Policy Nate	/Cover No.:		7 (Comprehensive) 21/11/2017 - 20/11/	2018
Vehicle Rev No. (Insured):	EC4567E   Folicy   S058934432-05							
				Exces				
Repairer:	Chew Go 64841626		Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio In	dustrial Park 2A,	#01-15	/16 & 17, AM	K Autopoint, 568047	Ang Mo Kio - Tel:
Handling Insurer:		Pacific Insurance Chan1@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-6419	-3000	[Handled b	y Chan, Kian-Meng	
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	mine sue sue se	Co-operative Ltd (I	2.7F4.1				
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Hand	led by N	CENNETH KO	NG] [Final Rpt	due 20/08/2018]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View A	II Compose Case Mail
<ul> <li>AIG_SG</li> </ul>	EXPRESS (09	/07/2019): Alert	- Adj Mandate App - Adj Mandate App load TP GIA Report	roved (5\$9209.	50) - Si 50) - Si	KG67835 - ( KG67835 - (	Claim Handler: Char Claim Handler: Char	n, Klan n, Klan
ALL ASS	CIATED TAS	10-011/10	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assign	View All :	Search Tasks Crea Completed On	te New Task   Complete Created On Done
No results							Part of the second	

### Claim Documents

\*SKG6783S (8213752871SG) [EC4567E] TP CHEW MUN YEW Aug 4 2018 12:00AM [SHAUN WOON-KWONG SEOW] **Chew Goon Motor** 

Lett	ters/Corresponden	ces	1 per	page 🔽	80
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔽	V
Vα	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	07/02/19 16:47	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	M
2	07/02/19 16:47	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
3	07/02/19 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	2
4	07/02/19 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	82
5	07/02/19 16:48	General View	6	Load JPG	2
6	07/02/19 16:48	General View	0	Load 3PG	82
7	07/02/19 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
В	07/02/19 16:48	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
9	07/02/19 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	82
10	07/02/19 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	2
11	07/02/19 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	07/02/19 16:48	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
13	07/02/19 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	12
14	07/02/19 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	07/02/19 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	M
16	07/02/19 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	07/02/19 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	2
18	07/02/19 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
19	07/02/19 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	82
20	07/02/19 16:48	General View	0	Load 3PG	120
	I I South a Control of the Control of	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	W
21	07/02/19 16:48	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	80
	07/02/19 16:48	I DECEMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF	0	Load JPG	12
23	07/02/19 16:48	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
24	07/02/19 16:48	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	2
25	07/02/19 16:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	M
26	07/02/19 16:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
27	07/02/19 16:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	12
28	07/02/19 16:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	12
29	07/02/19 16:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
30	07/02/19 16:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
31	07/02/19 16:50	Reinspection Photo	0		8
32	07/02/19 16:50	Reinspection Photo	0		82
33	07/02/19 16:50	Reinspection Photo	72	The state of the s	82
34	07/02/19 16:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	- BCI
Do	cumentation		1 per	page 🗸	Ø
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	08/08/18 20:55	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 08.08.2018	0		-
2	12/08/18 22:48	TP STA SEPORT	0		
3	12/08/18 22:48 07/02/19 16:57	TP GIA REPORT  LETTER TO 01	ő	Load PDF	-

Lett	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per p	age v	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
5	30/08/19 12:27	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
6	30/08/19 12:27	LOD	0	Load PDF	
7	30/08/19 12:35	EMAIL FROM WSP DD 300819	0	Load PDF	
8	12/11/19 09:18	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
9	12/11/19 09:18	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
10	12/11/19 09:18	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	10/08/18 09:04	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE:	TO	oc.	COMPL	ETEN	PV	CHIDA	/EV	OR
NOTE:	101	85	COMPL	EIEU	BI	SUR	/ = 1	Un

TEAM			

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	EC4567E (Insd veh)		Model:	BMW 5351 3.0 (A)	
	SKG6783S (TP veh)		_		
Date of Accident:	04/08/2018				
			EVI No		
Global Sum Settler	ment [ ] Yes	1.0	[X] No		
Repair Estimate		: \$	12,095.28		
Final Repair Cost		: \$	8,292.50		
Loss of Use		: \$	1,080.00	9.00 days at \$120.00 per day	
Rental (if any)		: \$	0.00	days	
LTA / GIA Search I	Fee	: \$	31.00		
Others:		: \$	0.00		
		: \$			
Final Settlement S	um	: \$	9,403.50	[ X ] NO (Kindly indicate	
	:(%) ability to be filled only f	or cha		ity (*):(%) cases where BOLA does not apply	
Remarks					
Payment Instruct	ion: Payee's Breakdo	wn			
1) Chew Goon M	Aotor		: \$	9,403.5	
2)			: \$		
3)			: \$		
			47 Nove		
JOANNE	LEE KHANG MIN		12 Nov 2019		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (If any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AIG18014474/KEA3Q2

Date:

12/11/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No:

2100487607

Claimant Vehicle No:

SKG6783S

Insured Vehicle No: EC4567E

Date of Loss:

04/08/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 8213752871SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SKG6783S

Make & Model:

BMW 5351, 3.0 (A)

Engine No:

13377685N55B30A

Reg. Date: Colour:

31/03/2011 (Man. Year. 2011) Metallic Grey

Chassis No: Odometer:

WBAFR72080C580826 81062 km

Engine Capacity:

2979 cc

Market Value/New Car

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): No Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

245/45Z R18

Rear Tyre Size:

245/45Z R18

Front Left Side:

Michelin 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

Michelin 7 mm

Front Right Side:

Michelin 7 mm

Rear Right Side:

Michelin 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	3	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		8,894.00	8,099.00	795.00	8.94
Miscellaneous Item	s	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,410.00	1,580.00	830.00	34.44
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	11,304.00	9,679.00	1,625.00	14.38
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		7,750.00		
	(S\$)	11,304.00	7,750.00	3,554.00	31.44
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	791.28	542.50	248.78	31.44
	Nett Amount (S\$)	12,095.28	8,292.50	3,802.78	31.44
	+ Loss of Use (9.0 x S\$120.00/day) (S\$)		1,080.00		
	+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)		31.00		
	Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	9,403.50		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: Date Inspected:

08/08/2018

Inspected At: 08/08/2018

Chew Goon Motor (AMK)

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### REPAIR DETAILS

### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Buckled	1,390.00 F	*1,390.00 F
2	10		*FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	30.00 F	*30.00 F
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER EMBLEM	Necessary	75.00 F	*75.00 F
4	1		*FRONT BUMPER CENTER CORE	Cracked	55.00 F	*55.00 F
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET	Repair	10.00 F	*-F
6	1		*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	Cracked	60.00 F	*60.00 F
7	1		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE SPONGE RH	Serviceable	15.00 F	*-F
8	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	760.00 F	*760.00 F
9	1		*FRONT BUMPER TOP RETAINER RH	Cracked	196.00 F	*196.00 F
10	1		*FRONT BUMPER TOP BEAM	Cracked	190.00 F	*190.00 F
11	1		*FRONT BUMPER TOP COVER	Dented	55.00 F	*55.00 F
12	2		*FRONT BUMPER SENSORS	Scratched / Shorted	550.00 F	*550.00 F
13	4		*FRONT BUMPER SENSOR HOLDERS	Necessary	272.00 F	*272.00 F
14	1		*FRONT BUMPER SENSORS WIRING	Torn	140.00 F	*140.00 F
15	1		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE AIR GRILLE RH	Dented	85.00 F	*85.00 F
16	1		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE AIR GRILLE MOULDING	Scratched	42.00 F	*42.00 F
17	1		*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP RH	Serviceable	292.00 F	*-F
18	1		*FRONT BUMPER CENTER AIR GRILLE	Serviceable	76.00 F	*-F
19	1		*FRONT BUMPER HEADLAMP WASHER COVER SPRING	Not Necessary	7.00 F	*-F
20	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER ARI DUCT	Cracked	55.00 F	*55.00 F
21	2		*GRILLES	Dented	284.00 F	*284.00 F
22	1		*HEADLAMP ASSY RH (HID)	Cracked	3,260.00 F	*3,260.00 F
23	1		*HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET RH	Serviceable	138.00 F	*-F
24	1		*SUPPORT PANEL	Cracked	245.00 F	*245.00 F
25	1		*RADIATOR VENTILATOR SHUTTER	Cracked	255.00 F	*255.00 F
26	1		*FRONT BUMPER HEADLAMP WASHER RH	Serviceable	195.00 F	*-F
27	1		*FRONT BUMPER HEADLAMP WASHER LID	Dented	55.00 F	*55.00 F
28	1		*FRONT BUMPER HEADLAMP WASHER BRACKET	Serviceable	8.00 F	*-F
29	1		*FRONT BUMPER HEADLAMP WASHER HOSE	Serviceable	54.00 F	*-F
30	1		*FRONT NUMBER PLATE	Dented	45.00 FS	*45.00 FS
F=Fn	anchise	part. S=	SpcNett.	Total Parts (S\$)	8,894.00	8,099.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
our Items			
TO CONDUCT FRONT ELECTRICAL CHECK ,LOCKING SYSTEM ,ADJUST ,FOCUS HEADLAMP ETC	New	30.00	20.00
TO REMOVE/REFIT AIR CON CONDENDER & REFILL GAS	New	120.00	100.00
TO DISMANTLE /REPLACE FRONT PARKING SENSORS ,REPROGRAM PDC SYSTEM	New	180.00	60.00
TO REPROGRAM /PERFORM ADAPTATION TO FRONT ADAPTIVE ,DIRECTIONAL HEADLAMP	New	180.00	100.00
LABOUR CHARGE-PANEL BEATING ,REPAIRING OF BONNET ,FRONT O/S FENDER,FRONT O/S FENDER ,FRONT O/S DOOR ,FRONT CHASSIS MEMBER AND PARTS REPLACEMENT	New	900.00	500.00
TO RESPRAY AFFECTED AREAS	New	1,000.00	800.00
Gross Labour	r Cost (S\$)	2,410.00	1,580.00
		2,410.	
	TO CONDUCT FRONT ELECTRICAL CHECK ,LOCKING SYSTEM ,ADJUST ,FOCUS HEADLAMP ETC TO REMOVE/REFIT AIR CON CONDENDER & REFILL GAS TO DISMANTLE /REPLACE FRONT PARKING SENSORS ,REPROGRAM PDC SYSTEM TO REPROGRAM /PERFORM ADAPTATION TO FRONT ADAPTIVE ,DIRECTIONAL HEADLAMP LABOUR CHARGE-PANEL BEATING ,REPAIRING OF BONNET ,FRONT O/S FENDER ,FRONT O/S FENDER ,FRONT O/S DOOR ,FRONT CHASSIS MEMBER AND PARTS REPLACEMENT TO RESPRAY AFFECTED AREAS  Gross Labour	TO CONDUCT FRONT ELECTRICAL CHECK ,LOCKING New SYSTEM ,ADJUST ,FOCUS HEADLAMP ETC TO REMOVE/REFIT AIR CON CONDENDER & REFILL GAS New TO DISMANTLE /REPLACE FRONT PARKING New SENSORS ,REPROGRAM PDC SYSTEM TO REPROGRAM /PERFORM ADAPTATION TO FRONT New ADAPTIVE ,DIRECTIONAL HEADLAMP LABOUR CHARGE-PANEL BEATING ,REPAIRING OF BONNET ,FRONT O/S FENDER,FRONT O/S FENDER ,FRONT O/S DOOR ,FRONT CHASSIS MEMBER AND PARTS REPLACEMENT	TO CONDUCT FRONT ELECTRICAL CHECK ,LOCKING New 30.00 SYSTEM ,ADJUST ,FOCUS HEADLAMP ETC TO REMOVE/REFIT AIR CON CONDENDER & REFILL GAS New 120.00 TO DISMANTLE /REPLACE FRONT PARKING New 180.00 SENSORS ,REPROGRAM PDC SYSTEM TO REPROGRAM /PERFORM ADAPTATION TO FRONT New 180.00 ADAPTIVE ,DIRECTIONAL HEADLAMP LABOUR CHARGE-PANEL BEATING ,REPAIRING OF New 900.00 BONNET ,FRONT O/S FENDER,FRONT O/S FENDER ,FRONT O/S DOOR ,FRONT CHASSIS MEMBER AND PARTS REPLACEMENT TO RESPRAY AFFECTED AREAS New 1,000.00  Gross Labour Cost (S\$) 2,410.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >